

Huntington SEPTA (Special Education Parent Teacher Association) 2017 - 2018 Membership Form

What is SEPTA?

SEPTA (Special Education PTA) is a district-wide PTA focusing on the needs of children who receive support through the Special Education and Student Support (SESS) department.

What does SEPTA do?

SEPTA recognizes that students have a broad range of learning styles and abilities. We aim to support existing or innovative new programs so that each child's educational experience is maximized. **SEPTA** sponsors a variety of events as well as unique activities for all children.

SEPTA members collaborate and strengthen partnerships among the district's staff and serve as a resource for parents and teachers. Throughout the school year, **SEPTA** holds informal meetings or "Coffee Talks", for parents to connect. **SEPTA** also host presentations inviting speakers who address an array of relevant topics. All **SEPTA** meetings are free of charge!

Contact **SEPTA** Presidents Tonya Guandique at 516-330-6326 or Elizabeth Lopez at 631-827-9333 for additional information. You can also email **HuntingtonSEPTA@gmail.com**.

Thank you for your membership! We look forward to a great year in the Huntington School District. ★------Yes, I would like to become a member of Huntington SEPTA □ \$10 Individual membership OR □ \$18 Family membership I am the parent/guardian of a child in the Huntington School District. I am a staff member of the Huntington School District in the following school(s): _____ I do not want to be a member; but I would like to make a contribution. Name: _____Child's Name: _____ Address: _____Child's School: _____ Phone: Child's Teacher: Email Address: Annual dues are **\$10** for individual membership and **\$18** for a family membership. If paying by check, please make check payable to **SEPTA** and return your completed membership form along with payment to: **Huntington SEPTA** 50 Tower Street Huntington Station, NY 11746 Or, send your payment to your child's school in an envelope marked SEPTA Membership.

Follow us on facebook, twitter and instagram as Huntington SEPTA!